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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	ten months 
of October October 	October 	ended October 

thousands of pounds 
1963 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	134 	- 	88 	- 

ynthetic rubber: 
S - type 	........ 26,436 24,392 24,303 230,252 
N-type 	................... (1) - (1) - 

hutyl 	.... . ............... 3,566 6,052 2,914 56,327 
Neoprene 	.............. 62 - 65 - 

Other 	.................... 9,785 2,433 8,171 46,120 
Totals 	................. 39,849 32,877 35,453 332,699 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	696 	1,526 	668 	13,736 

Total all rubber 	40,679 	34,403 	36,209 	346,435 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	165 	- 	86 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 26,445 25,387 23,661 251,449 
N - type 	................... 6 - 5 - 

Butyl 	.................... 3,069 6,481 3,933 61,958 
Ni ' oprene 	................. 56 - 72 - 

Other 	.................... 8,755 5,533 6,989 52,937 
Totals 	................ 38,331 37,401 34,660 366,344 

Rec1aid rubber (all types) 	2,787 	1,431 	3,222 	14,663 

Total all rubber 	41,283 	38,832 	37,968 	381,007 

Included in "Ot her. 

January 1965 	Industry Division 
6522-602 

Rocap DUXAMZL. y.g.s.c., Queen Printer and Controfler of Stationery. Ottawa 
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TA3LE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

October 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 

of month 	
disposals) of month 

thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,903 	7,405 	7,217 	52 	8,039 

	

Latex ....................393 	242 	278 	87 	270 

	

Totals .................8,296 	7,647 	7,495 	139 	8,309 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,346 13,825 13,741 8 5,422 

Latex 	........... 514 1,036 77 13 135 637 
N-type 	................... 203 178 130 19 232 
Stereo - Regular 919 1,267 1,308 27 851 
Butyl 	.................... 539 1,137 1,104 - 572 
Neoprene ................. 811 1,021 878 7 947 
Other 	.................... 129 141 108 - 164 

Totals ................. 8,461 18,607 18,047 196 8,825 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,815 	4,004 	4,009 	2 	2,808 

Total all rubber 	19,572 	30,258 	29,551 	337 	19,942 

1964 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 8,815 6,808 7,467 109 8,047 
Latex 	.................... 536 200 257 55 424 

Totals 	................. 9,351 7,008 7,724 164 8,471 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,372 13,800 12,810 48 6,314 

Latex 	........... 713 925 834 182 622 
N-type 	................... 244 141 151 26 208 
Stereo - Regular 914 1,906 1,913 9 898 
})utyl 	.................... 771 1,236 1 9 135 - 872 
eoprene 	................. 901 1,022 917 1 1,005 

162 15 78 2 197 
itals 	................. 9,077 19,145 17,838 268 10,116 

med rubber (all types) 2,926 3,139 3,185 (- 	15) 2.895 

Total all rubber 21,354 29,292 28,747 417 21,482 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Ten months ended October 

	

Received 	Consumed 	Shipments  
during 	during 	(sales and

other disposals) period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ........• ..........64,554 	64,495 	307 

	

Latex .................... 3,426 	2,290 	1,198 

	

Totals .................67,980 	66,785 	1,505 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 120,650 121,242 151 

Latex 7,272 6,285 1,021 
N-type 	................... 1 ,271 1,142 172 
Stereo - Regular 9,050 8,701 90 
Butyl 	................... 9,502 9,498 (- 	12) 
Neoprene 	................. 7,960 7,801 31 
Other 	.................... 928 805 70 

' Totals 	................. 1 56,633 155,474 1,523 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 36,457 37,1,3 (- 	59) 

Total all rubber 261,070 259,432 2,969 

1964 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 71,779 69,791 1,124 
Latex 	.................... 3,548 2,599 943 

Totals 	............... .. 75,327 72,390 2,067 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 126,997 124,804 1,072 

Latex 	.... ....... 9,050 7,276 1,782 
N-type 	................. 1,486 1,317 156 
Stereo - Regular 16,892 16,648 124 
Butyl 	................ . ... 11,033 10,837 7 
Neoprene 	................. 8,947 8,702 45 
Other 	...... 1,037 982 29 

Totals 	................. 175,442 170,566 3,215 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 35,288 35,305 (- 	154) 

Total all rubber 	..... 286,057 278,261 5,128 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total 

	

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.............5,264 	45 	538 	- 	1,370 	7,217 
Latex • ..........••••••.• 	7 	3 	26 	133 	109 	278 

Totals 	..... 	5,271 	48 	564 	133 	1,479 	7,495 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	.......... 10,758 286 845 	- 1,852 13,741 

Latex 	....... 129 - 14 	452 183 778 
N-type 	........ 10 - 6 114 130 
Stereo - Regular 1 5 268 - 8 	- 32 1,308 
Butyl 	........ 708 147 51 	- 198 1,104 
Neoprene ............. 67 257 23 	- 531 878 
Other 	.................... 6 2  4 3 	- 39 108 

Totals ................. 13,002 694 950 	452 2,949 18,047 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2851 	3 	134 	- 	1,021 	4,009 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	21,124 	745 	1,648 	585 	5449 	29,551 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,441 	47 	612 	2 	1,365 	7,467 

	

Latex .................... 4 	- 	18 	110 	125 	257 
Totals ................ 	5,445 	47 	630 	112 	1,490 	7,724 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 9,701 258 488 - 	 2,363 12,810 

Latex 115 .- 17 405 	297 834 
N-type 	........... 5 - - - 	 146 151 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,760 - 26 - 	 127 1,913 
Butyl 	............ ........ 754 160 - - 	 221 1,135 
Neoprene ................. 57 326 10 - 	 524 917 
Other 	......... ........... 21 - 6 - 	 51 78 

Totals ................. 12,413 744 547 405 	3,729 17,838 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,210 	6 	64 	- 	905 	3,185 

	

Total all rubber ...,. 	20,068 
	

797 	1,241 	517 	6,124 	28,747 

Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Ten months ended October 

Constmd in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 

thousands of pounds 
1963r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 47 , 23 2 	423 	5,620 	11 	11,209 	64,495 

	

Latex .....................49 	14 	214 	969 	1,044 	2,290 
Totals 	............... 	47,281 	437 	5,834 	980 	12,253 	66,785 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 93,570 2,303 8,310 - 17,059 121,242 

Latex 	........... 1,016 - 148 3,313 1,808 6,285 
N-type 	................... 55 - 68 4 1,015 1,142 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 8,357 - 146 - 198 8,701 
Butyl 	.................... 6,545 1,344 340 4 1,265 9,498 
Neoprene ................. 584 2,669 190 28 4,330 7,801 
Other 	.................... 408 28 23 9 337 805 

Totals ................. 110,535 6,344 9,225 3,358 26,012 155474 

, 	Reijaimed rubber (all types) 	25,822 	22 	1,422 	82 	9,825 	37 4 173 

'lotal all rubber 	183,638 	6,803 	16,481 	4,420 	48,090 	259,432 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................52,100 	402 	5,541 	10 	11,738 	69,791 

	

Latex .................... 48 	4 	217 	1.001 	1.329 	2.599 

	

Totals .................52,148 	406 	5,758 	1,011 	13,067 	72,390 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 96,128 2,423 4,483 - 21,770 124,804 

Latex 1 1 156 - 173 3,773 2,174 7,276 
N-type 	.................. 35 - 6 - 1,276 1,317 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 15,538 - 229 1 880 16,648 
Butyl 	.................... 7,263 1,598 - - 1,976 10,837 
Neoprene ................. 562 2,674 71 1 5,394 8,702 
Other 	.................... 371 a 58 - 545 9R2 

Totals ................. 121,053 6,703 5,020 3,775 34,015 170,566 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	23,962 	32 	609 	- 	10,702 	35.305 

Total all rubber 	197,163 	7,141 	11,387 	4,786 	57,784 	278,261 

t 	( 	'i. c 	iu res 
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